

**MACC 35-19**

Order No.27

Dtd: 04.09.2024

1. This day is fixed for ex-parte hearing.
2. On behalf of the petitioner, Ld Advocate files a petition seeking time on the ground stated therein.
3. OP 2 is represented by Ld Advocate.
4. Perused, heard and considered.
5. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.
6. At this stage Ld Advocate for the petitioner files another petition about the char-sheet of this case is yet to be received from concerned PS and same is needed to conduct the case hence, another **reminder may be issued to OC Samuktala, P.S** for the said documents.
7. Considered.
8. OC Samuktala PS is directed to produce Accident Inforamtion Report, accompanied by Charge Sheet in connection with Samuktala PS Case No. 42/19 dtd 14/02/2019. (Veh No WB 57B0629 -Dumper).
9. Let the copy of this order be sent to OC Samuktala P.S for immediate compliance.
10. Fix 07/12/24 for ex-parte hearing and receiving report from concerned PS.

*Dic. & corr. by me ;*

*Judge, MAC Tribunal,  
F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Judge, MAC Tribunal,  
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.  
**(WB00966)***