

MACC 35-19

Order No. 30

Dtd: 16.04.25

Today is the date fixed for ex-parte hearing.

On behalf of the petitioner, Ld Advocate files a petition seeking time on the ground stated therein.

None moves on call.

Hence, the petition is rejected.

Petitioner is directed to file show-cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

Fix 03/07/25 for showing cuause.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Judge, MAC Tribunal,
F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Judge, MAC Tribunal,
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB01097)*