

**MACC 35/19**

Order No. 34

Dtd: 11.02.26

Today is the date fixed for ex-parte hearing (spl last chance) id necessary order.

Petitioner is not present today. The record reveals that several dates have been fixed since 26.03.21 for ex-parte hearing. On the last occasion i.e 11.11.25 it was clearly mentioned that today's hearing would be the spl last opportunity for the petitioner but in vain. In such a situation the petition for granting time is rejected.

Thus, petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

Fix 07.03.26 for filing show cause id dismiss.

*Dic. & corr. by me ;*

*Addl. District Judge  
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge  
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.  
**(WB01097)***